## JASCH GAUGING TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED



CIN: L33111DL2021PLC381513 Works: 43/2, Bahalgarh Road, Sonipat (Haryana) 131021 Tel: 0130-2216666

**Email**: accountsjgtl@jasch.biz Website. www.jasch.net.in

JGTL/SE/2

Date: April 20, 2024

The BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 40(9) read with Regulation 40(10) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copy of compliance certificate dated 12th April 2024 for the year ended on 31st March 2024 as received from G Aakash & Associates, Company Secretaries.

Yours faithfully,

For Jasch Gauging Technologies Ltd.

Neeraj Kumar

**Company Secretary** 

**Encl: As above** 



## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is certify that Jasch Gauging Technologies Limited (CIN: L33111DL2021PLC381513), having its registered office at 502, Block-C, NDM-2, NSP, Pitampura, New Delhi- 110034 has kept all the records and registers maintained by Alankit Assignments Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company having its registered office at 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055 for the purpose of issuing a certificate as stipulated under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

I have examined all Share Transfer forms, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files, forms and other documents relating to Jasch Gauging Technologies Limited maintained by Alankit Assignments Limited pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from February 13, 2024 (being the date of listing) to March 31, 2024 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the information and explanation provided to me, I hereby certify that:

- a) the company has received any Share Certificates relating to the Share Transfer Form(s) during the period from February 13, 2024 (being the date of listing) to March 31, 2024: Not Applicable
- b) the company has received a request for duplicate share certificate, any other split, subdivision or endorsement of calls/ allotment monies during the period from February 13, 2024 (being the date of listing) to March 31, 2024: Not Applicable

Note: Regulation 40(9) is not applicable on the Company as the entire Equity Share Capital of the Company is in Demat Form.

For G Aakash & Associates Company Secretaries

Aakash Goel (Prop.)

M. No. A57213

CP No.: 21629

UDIN: A057213F000107934

Cowbsu

Date: 12.04.2024 Place: Haryana

> 1878, H.B.C., Sector-13, 17, Panipat-132103, Haryana, Phone: +91-9991264017, 8377974087 Email: cs.goelaakash@gmail.com